Training 09 Feb 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

0 NOoO Ok WN -

B W W W W WWWWWWNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDN=2D22 A A A A A A LA
O ©W 0O NO O WN 00O NOOOGPRPWODN-_~O0O00O0ONOOOGPOWON-~OOO

1911
1890
1984
1788
1184
1628
1042
1046
1900
1747
2013
1574
1613
1313
1865
1269
1262
1019
1963
1769
2065
1689
1035
1166
1191
2086
1410
1989
1724
1990
1706
1687
1159
1570
1774
1947
1637
1010
1688
1513

Record asparagus harvest
Mother has daughter

Haunted antique shop opens
Dinosaur parks through time
Chancellor dies

A camera goes traveling
Vampires host a health food fair
Marshmallow clouds float by

The weather is going crazy

Time freezes during dinner

Giant donut floats downstreet
Wildfurs spread rabies

Large tidal wave near Tokyo
Eczema stops itching

Cat starts podcast

Rainbows turn into rivers

Cats write political papers

Bicycle in China gets stolen
Tallest building in Africa inaugurated
Leprosy cured

Robots take puppet theater
Agreement between the nations
Guardians of grocery store
Occupation of Ireland

Chocolate rain causes town celebration
Unicorns visit the library

All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
Bank robbery in Cairo

Please go up and down

Fairytale characters play poker
Canada is annexed

Natural disaster delayed

Ghosts organize poltergeist union
Cat drives tram

All beaches are nude beaches
Train runs over deer
Unemployment rate below 1%%
Dancers dance off the stage
Dinosaur bone finds treasure

Rollercoaster races take the amusement parks
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1721
1059
1845
1079
1923
1292
1568
1623
1503
1904
1884
1591
1456
1847
1887
2080
2060
1326
2093
1361
1631
1909
2032
1557
1451
1960
1239
2094
1460
1583
1905
1643
1627
1836
1837
1089
1912
1480
1018
1258

Reality TV show for plants
Bananas declare independence
Vampires prefer vegetables
Religion becomes redundant
Hunger strike ended

Balloon animals form union
Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
High school appoints new chairman
Cats teach yoga classes
Marshmallows launch into orbit
Alien hitchhiker asks for directions home
Chickens become flight attendants
Sasquatch solves climate change
Dinosaur fossils hold concerts
Megaphones are banned

Hat was eaten up

Unicorn donates to charity

Socks take vacations

Aliens adopt Earth as vacation spot
Aliens forget to take souvenirs home
Scientist captured by terrorists
Invention is redone

Kangaroo wins boxing title

Alien invasion canceled due to rain
Wine consumption increases

Flying whales deliver mail

Socks invent new dance

Ant plague in Hamburg
Grasshoppers hold elections
Dragons attend therapy sessions
Football World Cup in Kenya

China breaks apart

Sasquatch creates fashion trend
Wizards apply for jobs

Aliens join karaoke competition in Tokyo
Park benches become portals
Farmer harvests fruit

Watering flowers is prohibited
Cactus dies dehydrated

Chocolate frog leaps away
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1073
1660
2036
1528
1892
1488
1908
1533
1753
1801
1571
2048
1523
1406
1328
1220
1062
1153
2014
1999
1356
2055
1055
1897
1517
1979
1641
1272
1371
1411
177
1952
1765
1070
1032
1822
1188
1587
1550
1567

Dinosaur spotted in park

Bicycle race around Antarctica

Moon gets a facelift

Viking king died

Mermaids join synchronized swimming
Receipts are no longer issued

Winter tires are voluntary

Horses enroll in college

Dinosaurs debate modern politics
Magic 8-Ball predicts holidays

Moon held hostage by raccoons
Vampires complain about daylight

UN moves to March

Magical socks grant extraordinary dance moves
Martians hold Olympic games in space
The last earrings are being sold

Alien decided to nap

Vampires host party, forget invitation list
Hitler's psychotherapy

Pears with apple flavor cultivated

Bus driver refuses to change

Magical fountain grants wishes, no limits
Giraffes become soccer stars

Big cucumber lifted near Gerolstein
Crutches sing at the opera

Red October sinks

Llamas win science fair

Swimmers swim too far

Compression socks become fashionable
Snowmen successfully migrate south
Otters run for office

Dolphins learn to read

Memory training made illegal

Wind power covers all energy needs
Dogs win chess tournament

Teddy bear laughs evilly

Rainbows appear from dust storms
Sunflower sings opera

Pharmacy-disco opened

Moonlight turns people colorful
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1186
1563
1521
1027
1875
1082
2045
1023
1296
1648
1039
1280
1507
1228
1766
1626
1879
1862
1233
1871
1811
1286
1763
1705
1465
1994
1621
1156
1657
1995
1307
1520
1854
1530
1852
2028
2069
1421
1493
1314

Shower toilets popular in Scotland
Foam bath filled

Recycle bin gains consciousness
Bride disappears

Grass stops growing

Goldfish learn to tango

Spells gone wrong at library
Kangaroos hold dance-off

Hurricane in Sweden

An insect flies

Treasure chests lost

Fruit trees grow overnight

Germany closed for inventory purposes
Witchcraft part of school curriculum
Cake explodes during celebration
Teleportation is prohibited

Giraffes start a high-fashion trend.
Researchers discover new planet
Prince designs a spoon

World Federation for Karate founded
Turtle competes in the 100-meter dash
Lion stalks patients in hospital

All events canceled

9th wonder of the world constructed
Homeless must pay house tax

Ants film reality series

Walrus found on mountain top

Rocket launch in the desert

Cow eats local newspaper

Magic paintbrush can talk

Magpie steals shiny credit card

Locke is on ice

South African becomes Pope

Humans land on Mars

Bureaucrats discover magic

Siemens takes over Red Square
Wizard's spell accidentally makes veggies sing
Socks pair themselves without human help
Squirrel publishes cookbook

Aliens dig Adele
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1612
1839
2087
1976
1691
1192
1616
1271
1957
1308
1673
1213
1943
1349
2088

Cows in the Bundestag

Three meter long straw falls
Columbo sails astray

Magic carpets start Uber

Dogs learn to text owners

Cold is life-threatening

Frog choir wins award

Chocolate chips go missing
Treasure of chocolate coins found
Bunnies take over the stock market
Kites rebel against the wind
Knights trade swords for fancy smartphones
Gnomes found on cruise

Coffee tastes like chocolate
Execution postponed
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