1	1911	Record asparagus harvest
2	1890	Mother has daughter
3	1984	Haunted antique shop opens
4	1788	Dinosaur parks through time
5	1184	Chancellor dies
6	1628	A camera goes traveling
7	1042	Vampires host a health food fair
8	1046	Marshmallow clouds float by
9	1900	The weather is going crazy
10	1747	Time freezes during dinner
11	2013	Giant donut floats downstreet
12	1574	Wildfurs spread rabies
13	1613	Large tidal wave near Tokyo
14	1313	Eczema stops itching
15	1865	Cat starts podcast
16	1269	Rainbows turn into rivers
17	1262	Cats write political papers
18	1019	Bicycle in China gets stolen
19	1963	Tallest building in Africa inaugurated
20	1769	Leprosy cured
21	2065	Robots take puppet theater
22	1689	Agreement between the nations
23	1035	Guardians of grocery store
24	1166	Occupation of Ireland
25	1191	Chocolate rain causes town celebration
26	2086	Unicorns visit the library
27	1410	All women have emigrated from Kleckersdorf
28	1989	Bank robbery in Cairo
29	1724	Please go up and down
30	1990	Fairytale characters play poker
31	1706	Canada is annexed
32	1687	Natural disaster delayed
33	1159	Ghosts organize poltergeist union
34	1570	Cat drives tram
35	1774	All beaches are nude beaches
36	1947	Train runs over deer
37	1637	Unemployment rate below 1%%
38	1010	Dancers dance off the stage
39	1688	Dinosaur bone finds treasure
40	1513	Rollercoaster races take the amusement parks

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

41	1721	Reality TV show for plants
42	1059	Bananas declare independence
43	1845	Vampires prefer vegetables
44	1079	Religion becomes redundant
45	1923	Hunger strike ended
46	1292	Balloon animals form union
47	1568	Alcoholics drowned in the brewery
48	1623	High school appoints new chairman
49	1503	Cats teach yoga classes
50	1904	Marshmallows launch into orbit
51	1884	Alien hitchhiker asks for directions home
52	1591	Chickens become flight attendants
53	1456	Sasquatch solves climate change
54	1847	Dinosaur fossils hold concerts
55	1887	Megaphones are banned
56	2080	Hat was eaten up
57	2060	Unicorn donates to charity
58	1326	Socks take vacations
59	2093	Aliens adopt Earth as vacation spot
60	1361	Aliens forget to take souvenirs home
61	1631	Scientist captured by terrorists
62	1909	Invention is redone
63	2032	Kangaroo wins boxing title
64	1557	Alien invasion canceled due to rain
65	1451	Wine consumption increases
66	1960	Flying whales deliver mail
67	1239	Socks invent new dance
68	2094	Ant plague in Hamburg
69	1460	Grasshoppers hold elections
70	1583	Dragons attend therapy sessions
71	1905	Football World Cup in Kenya
72	1643	China breaks apart
73	1627	Sasquatch creates fashion trend
74	1836	Wizards apply for jobs
75	1837	Aliens join karaoke competition in Tokyo
76	1089	Park benches become portals
77	1912	Farmer harvests fruit
78	1480	Watering flowers is prohibited
79	1018	Cactus dies dehydrated
80	1258	Chocolate frog leaps away

2

81	1073	Dinosaur spotted in park
82	1660	Bicycle race around Antarctica
83	2036	Moon gets a facelift
84	1528	Viking king died
85	1892	Mermaids join synchronized swimming
86	1488	Receipts are no longer issued
87	1908	Winter tires are voluntary
88	1533	Horses enroll in college
89	1753	Dinosaurs debate modern politics
90	1801	Magic 8-Ball predicts holidays
91	1571	Moon held hostage by raccoons
92	2048	Vampires complain about daylight
93	1523	UN moves to March
94	1406	Magical socks grant extraordinary dance moves
95	1328	Martians hold Olympic games in space
96	1220	The last earrings are being sold
97	1062	Alien decided to nap
98	1153	Vampires host party, forget invitation list
99	2014	Hitler's psychotherapy
100	1999	Pears with apple flavor cultivated
101	1356	Bus driver refuses to change
102	2055	Magical fountain grants wishes, no limits
103	1055	Giraffes become soccer stars
104	1897	Big cucumber lifted near Gerolstein
105	1517	Crutches sing at the opera
106	1979	Red October sinks
107	1641	Llamas win science fair
108	1272	Swimmers swim too far
109	1371	Compression socks become fashionable
110	1411	Snowmen successfully migrate south
111	1177	Otters run for office
112	1952	Dolphins learn to read
113	1765	Memory training made illegal
114	1070	Wind power covers all energy needs
115	1032	Dogs win chess tournament
116	1822	Teddy bear laughs evilly
117	1188	Rainbows appear from dust storms
118	1587	Sunflower sings opera
119	1550	Pharmacy-disco opened
120	1567	Moonlight turns people colorful

404	4400	Observed to its to a secolar in Obsettle ad
121	1186	Shower toilets popular in Scotland
122	1563	Foam bath filled
123	1521	Recycle bin gains consciousness
124	1027	Bride disappears
125	1875	Grass stops growing
126	1082	Goldfish learn to tango
127	2045	Spells gone wrong at library
128	1023	Kangaroos hold dance-off
129	1296	Hurricane in Sweden
130	1648	An insect flies
131	1039	Treasure chests lost
132	1280	Fruit trees grow overnight
133	1507	Germany closed for inventory purposes
134	1228	Witchcraft part of school curriculum
135	1766	Cake explodes during celebration
136	1626	Teleportation is prohibited
137	1879	Giraffes start a high-fashion trend.
138	1862	Researchers discover new planet
139	1233	Prince designs a spoon
140	1871	World Federation for Karate founded
141	1811	Turtle competes in the 100-meter dash
142	1286	Lion stalks patients in hospital
143	1763	All events canceled
144	1705	9th wonder of the world constructed
145	1465	Homeless must pay house tax
146	1994	Ants film reality series
147	1621	Walrus found on mountain top
148	1156	Rocket launch in the desert
149	1657	Cow eats local newspaper
150	1995	Magic paintbrush can talk
151	1307	Magpie steals shiny credit card
152	1520	Locke is on ice
153	1854	South African becomes Pope
154	1530	Humans land on Mars
155	1852	Bureaucrats discover magic
156	2028	Siemens takes over Red Square
157	2069	Wizard's spell accidentally makes veggies sing
158	1421	Socks pair themselves without human help
159	1493	Squirrel publishes cookbook
160	1314	Aliens dig Adele
-		5

- 161 1612 Cows in the Bundestag 162 1839 Three meter long straw falls 163 2087 Columbo sails astray 164 1976 Magic carpets start Uber 165 1691 Dogs learn to text owners 166 1192 Cold is life-threatening 167 1616 Frog choir wins award 168 1271 Chocolate chips go missing 169 1957 Treasure of chocolate coins found 170 1308 Bunnies take over the stock market 171 1673 Kites rebel against the wind 172 1213 Knights trade swords for fancy smartphones 173 1943 Gnomes found on cruise 174 1349 Coffee tastes like chocolate
- 175 2088 Execution postponed